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MILLENIA SURGERY CENTER
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Orlando, Florida 32811


ENDOSCOPY REPORT

PATIENT: Williams, Carl

DATE OF BIRTH: 06/24/1958

DATE OF PROCEDURE: 06/18/22

PHYSICIAN: Shams Tabrez, M.D.

INDICATIONS FOR PROCEDURE: Personal history of colon polyps and surveillance colonoscopy.

ANESTHESIA: Sedation was given with MAC anesthesia, given by the anesthesiologist, Dr. Nelson.

The patient was monitored during the procedure with blood pressure, pulse oximetry, and electrocardiogram done periodically.

PROCEDURE PERFORMED: Colonoscopy.

INSTRUMENT: Olympus video colonoscope.

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: After informed consent was signed and obtained from the patient, the patient was placed in the left lateral decubitus position. After adequate sedation was achieved, the scope was placed into the rectum, rectosigmoid, descending colon, splenic flexure, transverse colon, hepatic flexure, and to the right colon. It was an incomplete colonoscopy because of inadequately and poorly prepped colon. Decision was done to discontinue the procedure. Air was suctioned. The scope was removed. The procedure was terminated and the patient tolerated the procedure well with no complications.
FINDINGS:
1. Incomplete colonoscopy right colon.

2. Poor prep.

RECOMMENDATIONS: Repeat colonoscopy with adequate prep; two to three days prep will be recommended.

The patient tolerated the procedure well with no complications.
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__________________

Shams Tabrez, M.D.

DD: 06/18/22

DT: 06/18/22

Transcribed by: SR/gf

cc:
Primary Care Provider, Dr. Ravinder Tak

Dr. Pothamsetty
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